1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3116_C4AF • 7/1/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Self-healing
•	 Low loss
•	 High ripple current
•	 High contact reliability

C4AF, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 250 – 600 VAC,
for Harsh Environment AC Filtering (Automotive Grade)
Part Number System
C4 A F 1 B W 5330 T 3 N J
Series Type Application
Rated
Voltage
(VAC)
Case Terminals
Code
Capacitance
Code  (pF) Release
Lead
Diameter
(mm)
Size Code:
B x H x L (mm) Tolerance
C4 =
MKP
Power
Capacitors
A =
Box, wire
terminals
F =
AC filtering
1 = 250
9 = 310
7 = 350
3 = 400
A = 500
B = 600
B, E =
Box
plastic
case
U = 2 pins
W = 4 pins
Digits 2 – 4
indicate the
first three
digits of the
capacitance
value. First
digit indicates
the number
of zeros to be
added.
A = THB 500
hours
85°C/85% R.H.
(Not for new
design)
T = THB 1,000
hours
85°C/85% R.H.
1 = 0.8
3 = 1.2
Digit 6 = B
W = 11 x 20 x 31.5
X = 13 x 25 x 31.5
Y = 14 x 28 x 31.5
1 = 19 x 29 x 31.5
2 = 22 x 37 x 31.5
F = 20 x 40 x 42
J = 28 x 37 x 42
L = 30 x 45 x 42
M = 3 0 x 45 x 57.5
N = 35 x 50 x 57.5
Digit 6 = E
A = 45 x 56 x 57.5
B = 45 x 65 x 57.5
J = 5%